
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014300-2023 

Contract

Skills Bootcamps Wave 4 - Category 5 - Construction,
Planning and the Built Environment

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014300
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034083  
Published 19 May 2023, 11:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Claire Willingham

Email

c.willingham@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482616052

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014300-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014300-2023
mailto:c.willingham@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skills Bootcamps Wave 4 - Category 5 - Construction, Planning and the Built Environment

Reference number

66121

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of this project is to seek one or more service providers to deliver 2 separate
specialist technical skilled bootcamps, under Category 5 - Construction, Planning and the
Built Environment of the Learning & Teaching DPS. The two Skills Bootcamp programmes
are as follows: 1. Computer Aided Design; 2. Construction Management. The Service
Provider(s) shall be expected to deliver high quality flexible training programmes to
address the needs of adults aged 19+. Delivery is based at level 3 – 5 with a maximum
delivery of 16 weeks and a minimum of 60 Guided Learning Hours (GLH) based on
employer sector demand. All learning must be instructed under the guidance of a lecturer,
supervisor tutor or appropriate provider of education and training whilst on the skills
bootcamps. All projects must demonstrate extensive evidence of employer involvement in
the design of their delivery of their skills Bootcamps.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £33,500

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 11 – Construction Level 2

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of



Page 4 to 11

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for a Service provider to provide learners with a training course followed by
mentoring to increase job opportunities. A key worker will be allocated to each candidate.
Course content includes:

• First Aid at work L3

• Mental Health First Aid

• Working at Heights

• COSHH Awareness

• Manual Handling

• Health & Safety in a Construction Environment

• CSCS card

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 12 - Computer Aided Design

Lot No

12



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for aService Provider to up-skill employed staff and the unemployed to gain
skills in use of CAD software and parametric modelling to support greater demand in skills
to use design software for clients in the construction, modular, structural, engineering and
caravan industries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 13 - Construction Management

Lot No

13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 11

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for a Service Provider to upskill existing construction workers through the
delivery of subject topics at level 3 and 4 including SUDs, civil engineering, understanding
the wider construction team and project planning, management of projects and safe
systems of work, quality assurance, building surveying, planning and regulations to
enable them to move into construction supervisor and management roles. This
programme would enable progression onto a JNC in construction or civil engineering or
onto a level 4 apprenticeship in construction site supervision.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014813

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lot 11 – Construction Level 2

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/014813-2022


Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

12

Title

Lot 12 - Computer Aided Design

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TEC Partnership

TEC Partnership, Nuns Corner, Laceby Road

Grimsby

DN34 5BQ

Email

baghursta@grimsby.ac.uk

Country

mailto:baghursta@grimsby.ac.uk


Page 9 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

298390940

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

13

Title

Lot 13 - Construction Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 10 to 11

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TEC Partnership

TEC Partnership, Nuns Corner, Laceby Road

Grimsby

DN34 5BQ

Email

baghursta@grimsby.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

298390940

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,000

mailto:baghursta@grimsby.ac.uk


Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-12T06:04:37+0100
	TCPDF




